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Ladies
Geraldine
Val
Mavis
Kathy
Pat
Janet
Kay
Michelle
Anne
Kay
Anna
Annita
Jo
Dorothy

Gents
Nick
Alan
Terry
Ben
Stuart
Michael
Kim
Bill
Simon
Peter
Steve
Andy
Dave
Mike
Alan
Robin
Nick
Paul
Cliff
David
Tim
Graham
Martin
Ray
Brian

BATH ARCHERS LONGBOW TOURNAMENT 12/10/2014

Neale
Leveridge
Reynolds
Hammond
Philimore
Hudson
Deacon
Orme
Flude
Light
Jackson
Slowik
Manuel
Rockett

Bullus
Smith
Ives
Dixon
Edwards
Yeates
Manuel
Reynolds
Nother
Eyles
Hammond
Carr
Lawrence
Jeffery
Lippiatt
Benton
Chubb
Tuffs
Wray
Light
Cale
Peters
Rutland
Fautley
Wiltshire

RESULTS

Lady Paramont - Kathy Hammond
Field Captain - Alex Gilmour

Club
Exmoor
Coastal
Cheltenham
Bath
Canford Magna
Chippenham
Bath
Supermarine
Canford Magna
Canford Magna
Canford Magna
Canford Magna
BLBS
Junction

Club
Bath
Newhaven
Canford Magna
Canford Magna
Pembroke
B of Lytchett
BLBS
Cheltenham
Hungerford
Chippenham
Bath
Bath
Canford Magna
Canford Magna
Bath
Bath
Coastal
Bath
Corsham
Canford Magna
Tyndale
Deer Park
Canford Magna
Canford Magna
Bath

Hits
79
78
66
59
57
48
43
31
27
24
23
23
23

Ret'd

Hits
94
93
91
90
85
84
83
78
76
72
71
70
69
68
67
65
63
61
61
60
59
59
59
58
57

Score Golds
403 10
366 5
296 5
233 3
237 4
178 2
167 1
111 1

97 1
92 1
112 2
69 1
85 1

Score Golds

622 22
525 18
499 15
454 11
399 10
388 4
417 8
360 5
402 13
306 5
295 2
306 6
311 6
334 10
293 5
285 4
251 3
251 7
223 2
250 2
261 6
265 5
251 4
264 8
253 5

Most hits
Highest Score
Most golds

Most Hits
Highest Score
Most Golds



26 Roger Eatwell Hungerford 56 242 5
27 Stephen Cottle Bath 53 179 2
28 Bob Joynes Canford Magna 53 233 2
29 Robin Leveridge Coastal 53 227 4
30 Steve Purkiss Bath 49 193 2
31 Gerry Manuel BLBS 38 140 3
32 Tony Newland Corsham 27 121 3
33 David Cottle Bath 12 46 0
34 Harry Dunn Coastal 9 35 0
Junior Club Hits Score Golds
1 Asha Orme Canford Magna 16 69 2
2 Grace Jackson Canford Magna 10 52 2
3 Kacper Slowik Canford Magna 11 37 2
Best Gold at 60 yds - Ladies - Geraldine Neale
Gents - Alan Smith
Worst White - Janet Hudson
1066 Trophy - Stephen Cottle
Sheriff's Purse - Gerry Manuel
Most Petticoats - Michelle Orme
Conservation Prize - Harry Dunn
40th Anniversary Prize Kay Deacon

Bath Archers Club Champions
Lady - Kathy Hammond
Gentleman - Nick Bullus

Bath Archers H'cap Trophy - Andy Carr

Colour prizes:

Red: Ben Dixon

Blue: Alan Lippiatt
Black: Dave Lawrence
White: Kay Light

Although the sun never really shone on us we had good weather, with just a little damp and chill at either
end of the day. Entries came in from 16 clubs as far distant as E Sussex, Berkshire, Gloucestershire and
Dorset, as well as our own Somerset. Many thanks to all who entered for making it a great day, especially
to all those who helped us clear away at the finish.

| would also like to thank all the Bath Archers who gave their assistance on Friday and Saturday to set up
as well as clear the field. | could not have managed without you. As special thanks to Kathy Hammond for
acting as Lady Paramount for the day and for all the other invaluable help she and husband Steve gave
during the run up to the shoot.



