BATH ARCHERS LONGBOW TOURNAMENT 12/10/2014 RESULTS

Lady Paramont - Kathy Hammond Field Captain - Alex Gilmour

	Ladies		Club	Hits	Score	Golds	
1	Geraldine	Neale	Exmoor	79	403	10	Most hits
2	Val	Leveridge	Coastal	78	366	5	Highest Score
3	Mavis	Reynolds	Cheltenham	66	296	5	Most golds
4	Kathy	Hammond	Bath	59	233	3	
5	Pat	Philimore	Canford Magna	57	237	4	
6	Janet	Hudson	Chippenham	48	178	2	
7	Kay	Deacon	Bath	43	167	1	
8	Michelle	Orme	Supermarine	31	111	1	
9	Anne	Flude	Canford Magna	27	97	1	
10	Kay	Light	Canford Magna	24	92	1	
11	Anna	Jackson	Canford Magna	23	112	2	
12	Annita	Slowik	Canford Magna	23	69	1	
13	Jo	Manuel	BLBS	23	85	1	
14	Dorothy	Rockett	Junction	Ret'd			
	Gents		Club	Hits	Score	Golds	
1	Nick	Bullus	Bath	94	622	22	Most Hits
2	Alan	Smith	Newhaven	93	525	18	Highest Score
3	Terry	lves	Canford Magna	91	499	15	Most Golds
4	Ben	Dixon	Canford Magna	90	454	11	
5	Stuart	Edwards	Pembroke	85	399	10	
6	Michael	Yeates	B of Lytchett	84	388	4	
7	Kim	Manuel	BLBS	83	417	8	
8	Bill	Reynolds	Cheltenham	78	360	5	
9	Simon	Nother	Hungerford	76	402	13	
10	Peter	Eyles	Chippenham	72	306	5	
11	Steve	, Hammond	Bath	71	295	2	
12	Andy	Carr	Bath	70	306	6	
13	Dave	Lawrence	Canford Magna	69	311	6	
14	Mike	Jeffery	Canford Magna	68	334	10	
15	Alan	Lippiatt	Bath	67	293	5	
16	Robin	Benton	Bath	65	285	4	
17	Nick	Chubb	Coastal	63	251	3	
18	Paul	Tuffs	Bath	61	251	7	
19	Cliff	Wray	Corsham	61	223	2	
20	David	Light	Canford Magna	60	250	2	
21	Tim	Cale	Tyndale	59	261	6	
22	Graham	Peters	Deer Park	59	265	5	
23	Martin	Rutland	Canford Magna	59	251	4	
24	Ray	Fautley	Canford Magna	58	264	8	
25	Brian	Wiltshire	Bath	57	253	5	

26	Roger	Eatwell	Hungerford	56	242	5
27	Stephen	Cottle	Bath	53	179	2
28	Bob	Joynes	Canford Magna	53	233	2
29	Robin	Leveridge	Coastal	53	227	4
30	Steve	Purkiss	Bath	49	193	2
31	Gerry	Manuel	BLBS	38	140	3
32	Tony	Newland	Corsham	27	121	3
33	David	Cottle	Bath	12	46	0
34	Harry	Dunn	Coastal	9	35	0

	Junior		Club	Hits	Score	Golds
1	Asha	Orme	Canford Magna	16	69	2
2	Grace	Jackson	Canford Magna	10	52	2
3	Kacper	Slowik	Canford Magna	11	37	2

Best Gold at 60 yds - Ladies - Geraldine Neale

Gents - Alan Smith

Worst White - Janet Hudson

1066 Trophy - Stephen Cottle

Sheriff's Purse - Gerry Manuel

Most Petticoats - Michelle Orme

Conservation Prize - Harry Dunn

40th Anniversary Prize Kay Deacon

Bath Archers Club Champions

Lady - Kathy Hammond

Gentleman - Nick Bullus

Bath Archers H'cap Trophy - Andy Carr

Colour prizes: Red: Ben Dixon Blue: Alan Lippiatt Black: Dave Lawrence White: Kay Light

Although the sun never really shone on us we had good weather, with just a little damp and chill at either end of the day. Entries came in from 16 clubs as far distant as E Sussex, Berkshire, Gloucestershire and Dorset, as well as our own Somerset. Many thanks to all who entered for making it a great day, especially to all those who helped us clear away at the finish.

I would also like to thank all the Bath Archers who gave their assistance on Friday and Saturday to set up as well as clear the field. I could not have managed without you. As special thanks to Kathy Hammond for acting as Lady Paramount for the day and for all the other invaluable help she and husband Steve gave during the run up to the shoot.